

Agilent Technologies, Inc. 123 East Main Street PO Box 12345, MS 11A-BC Santa Clara, California 12345-6789 123 456 7890 telephone 123 456 7891 facsimile www.agilent.com

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA Date: May 29, 2024

Attestation

Certification designating a U.S. Agent for Service of Process Section 2.911(d)(7) (KDB 986446 D01 Covered Equipment)

Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH ("the applicant") as required by section 2.911(d)(7), designates below listed contact located in the United States for purposes of acting as the applicant's agent for service of process. The applicant also accepts to maintain an agent for not less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Type of Equipment subject to FCC Certification: G7114B Variable Wavelength Detector

FCC ID: 2BGE529G7114X

Sincerely yours,

Applicant/Grantee FRN: 0035426378

(Signature)

Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH Mr Uwe Schuss Regulations Engineer E-Mail: uwe_schuss@agilent.com US Agent for Service of Process FRN: 0035457050

(Signature)

Agilent Technologies Kevin Draper MSD Quality Manager kevin_draper@agilent.com Santa Clara, CA 95051, 5310 Stevens Creek Blvd